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VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT
PRODUCTION AND SALES VOLUME FOR MAY 2024

This announcement is made voluntarily by BYD Company Limited (the “Company”).

The Board of the Company is pleased to announce that the total production and sales volume of the Company for the month of May 2024 (Units):

Items

New energy vehicle

— Passenger vehicle

— Battery electric
vehicle

— Plug-in hybrid
electric vehicle

May
2024

344,008
342,679

151,747

190,932

Production Volume

May Year-to-date

2023

246,259
245,131

126,091

119,040

May
2024

1,290,362
1,285,971

589,053

096,918

Year-to-date
May
2023

1,022,890
1,016,697

504,144

512,553

Percentage
Year on
Year

26.15%
26.49%

16.84%

35.97%

May
2024

331,817
330,488

146,395

184,093

May
2023

240,220
239,092

119,603

119,489

Sales Volume

Year-to-date  Year-to-date

May
2024

1,271,325
1,266,934

580,974

685,960

May
2023

1,002,591
996,476

488,614

507,862

Percentage
Year on
Year

26.80%
27.14%

18.90%

35.07%



Production Volume Sales Volume

May May Year-to-date Year-to-date  Percentage May May Year-to-date Year-to-date  Percentage

Items 2024 2023 May May Year on 2024 2023 May May Year on

2024 2023 Year 2024 2023 Year

— Commercial vehicle 1,329 1,128 4,391 6,193 -29.10% 1,329 1,128 4,391 6,115 -28.19%
— Bus 239 549 1,706 1,653 3.21% 239 549 1,706 1,653 3.21%

— Others 1,090 579 2,685 4,540 -40.86% 1,090 579 2,685 4,462 -39.83%

Total 344,008 246,259 1,290,362 1,022,890 26.15% 331,817 240,220 1,271,325 1,002,591 26.80%

Note:
The oversea sales volume of New Energy Passenger Vehicle achieved 37,499 units of the Company for the month of May 2024.

The installed capacity of NEV power battery and energy storage battery of the Company for the month of May 2024 was approximately 14.159 GWh.
The cumulative installed capacity for the year 2024 was approximately 56.454 GWh.

Please note that the production and sales volumes above are unaudited figures and have not been confirmed by the Company’s auditors and
may be subject to adjustment and final confirmation. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to read the financial results of the

Company carefully when it is published.
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BYD Company Limited
Wang Chuan-fu

Chairman

Shenzhen, PRC, 2 June 2024
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