Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the content of this announcement.



(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 01211 (HKD Counter) and 81211(RMB Counter))

Website: www.bydglobal.com

## VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

## PRODUCTION AND SALES VOLUME FOR MAY 2024

This announcement is made voluntarily by BYD Company Limited (the "Company").

The Board of the Company is pleased to announce that the total production and sales volume of the Company for the month of May 2024 (Units):

		oduction Vol	lume		Sales Volume					
Items	May 2024	May 2023	Year-to-date May 2024	Year-to-date May 2023	Percentage Year on Year	May 2024	May 2023	Year-to-date May 2024	Year-to-date May 2023	Percentage Year on Year
New energy vehicle	344,008	246,259	1,290,362	1,022,890	26.15%	331,817	240,220	1,271,325	1,002,591	26.80%
– Passenger vehicle	342,679	245,131	1,285,971	1,016,697	26.49%	330,488	239,092	1,266,934	996,476	27.14%
<ul><li>Battery electric vehicle</li></ul>	151,747	126,091	589,053	504,144	16.84%	146,395	119,603	580,974	488,614	18.90%
<ul><li>Plug-in hybrid electric vehicle</li></ul>	190,932	119,040	696,918	512,553	35.97%	184,093	119,489	685,960	507,862	35.07%

		Sales Volume								
Items	May 2024	May 2023	Year-to-date May 2024	Year-to-date May 2023	Percentage Year on Year	May 2024	May 2023	Year-to-date May 2024	Year-to-date May 2023	Percentage Year on Year
- Commercial vehicle	1,329	1,128	4,391	6,193	-29.10%	1,329	1,128	4,391	6,115	-28.19%
– Bus	239	549	1,706	1,653	3.21%	239	549	1,706	1,653	3.21%
– Others	1,090	579	2,685	4,540	-40.86%	1,090	579	2,685	4,462	-39.83%
Total	344,008	246,259	1,290,362	1,022,890	26.15%	331,817	240,220	1,271,325	1,002,591	26.80%

## Note:

The oversea sales volume of New Energy Passenger Vehicle achieved 37,499 units of the Company for the month of May 2024.

The installed capacity of NEV power battery and energy storage battery of the Company for the month of May 2024 was approximately 14.159 GWh. The cumulative installed capacity for the year 2024 was approximately 56.454 GWh.

Please note that the production and sales volumes above are unaudited figures and have not been confirmed by the Company's auditors and may be subject to adjustment and final confirmation. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to read the financial results of the Company carefully when it is published.

By order of the Board of BYD Company Limited Wang Chuan-fu Chairman

Shenzhen, PRC, 2 June 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Wang Chuan-fu being the executive director, Mr. Lv Xiang-yang and Mr. Xia Zuo-quan being the non-executive directors, and Mr. Cai Hong-ping, Mr. Zhang Min and Ms. Yu Ling being the independent non-executive directors.